
Chrissy Kozik
1027 W St. Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-897-5776
Christine.Kozik@wisconsin.gov

Laura MacFarland  (Statewide  Coordinator)
107 Sutliff Ave, Rhinelander, WI 54501
715-499-0309
Laura.Macfarland@wisconsin.gov

Gina Keenan
1300 W. Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 54701
715-492-1626
Gina.Keenan@wisconsin.gov

Jill Sunderland
810 W Maple St, Spooner, WI 54801
608-358-9319
Jill.Sunderland@wisconsin.gov

Revised 10/3/2023

Sarah Fanning (Statewide LMPN & CBCW)
101 S. Webster St, Madison, WI  53703
608-220-6664
SarahR.Fanning@wisconsin.gov

NOTE:  These individuals are the initial contacts for the regions outlined above.  If you currently have 
an active Surface Water Grant, your assigned project manager may differ.  Please refer to your grant 
agreement.  

Pat Anderson
810 W Maple St, Spooner, WI 54801
715-416-5020
Patricka.Anderson@wisconsin.gov

mailto:Laura.Macfarland@wisconsin.gov


Heidi Bunk
141 NW Barstow St, Waukesha, WI 53188
262-574-2130
Heidi.Bunk@wisconsin.gov

Jodi Lepsch
1300 W. Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 54701
715-495-0765
Jodi.Lepsch@wisconsin.gov

Alex Smith
810 W. Maple St, Spooner, WI 54801
715-635-4124
Alex.Smith@wisconsin.gov

Mary Gansberg
2984 Shawano Ave, Green Bay, WI 54313
920-717-8386
Mary.Gansberg@wisconsin.gov

Statewide Coordinator: Jen Jefferson
1027 W. St Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233
Phone: TBD
Jennifer.Jefferson@wisconsin.gov

VACANT

Kevin Gauthier
8770 Cty Hwy J, Woodruff, WI 54568
715-401-2497
Kevin.GauthierSr@wisconsin.gov

Brenda Nordin
647 Lakeland Rd, Shawano, WI 54166
920-360-3167
Brenda.Nordin@wisconsin.gov

Scott Van Egeren
107 Sutliff Ave, Rhinelander, WI 54501
715-471-0007
Scott.VanEgeren@wisconsin.gov

Ted M. Johnson
625 E. Cty Rd Y, Oshkosh, WI 54901
920-362-0181
TedM.Johnson@wisconsin.gov

Scott Provost
473 Griffith Ave, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
715-315-0329
Scott.Provost@Wisconsin.gov

Arthur Watkinson
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd, Fitchburg, WI 53711
608-220-6245
Arthur.Watkinson@wisconsin.gov

Revised 10/23/2023



Dave Bolha
625 E. Cty Hwy Y, Oshkosh, WI 54901
920-424-7892
David.Bolha@wisconsin.gov

Jon Kleist
875 S 4th Ave, Park Falls, WI 54552
715-762-1344
Jon.Kleist@wisconsin.gov

Scott Provost
473 Griffith Ave, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
715-315-0329
Scott.Provost@Wisconsin.gov

Camille Bruhn
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd, Fitchburg, WI 53711
608-206-2150
Camille.Bruhn@wisconsin.gov

Kim Kuber
1500 N Johns Street Dodgeville, WI 53533
608-669-6570
Kimberly.Kuber@wisconsin.gov

Kurt Rasmussen
3550 Mormon Coulee Rd, La Crosse, WI 54601
608-799-2419
Kurt.Rasmussen@wisconsin.gov

Mary Gansberg
2984 Shawano Ave, Green Bay, WI 54313
920-717-8386
Mary.Gansberg@wisconsin.gov

Aaron Marti
107 Sutliff Ave, Rhinelander, WI 54501
715-891-0160
AaronM.Marti@wisconsin.gov

Rachel Sabre
141 NW Barstow St Rm180 Waukesha WI 53188
414-507-1413
Rachel.Sabre@wisconsin.gov

Craig Helker
1027 West St Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-550-2970
Craig.Helker@wisconsin.gov

Madeline Roberts
810 W Maple St, Spooner, WI 54801
715-635-4076
Madeline.Roberts@wisconsin.gov

Chris Willger
1300 W Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 54701
715-492-0823
ChristopherJ.Willger@wisconson.gov

Revised 6/1/2023

Eric Evensen
2984 Shawano Ave, Green Bay, WI 54313
920-240-5058
Eric.Evensen@wisconsin.gov

Statewide Coordinator: Jen Jefferson
1027 W. St Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233
Phone:  TBD
Jennifer.Jefferson@wisconsin.gov



Shelby Adler
3911 Fish Hatchery Rd, Fitchburg, WI 53711
608-712-4306
Shelby.Adler@wisconsin.gov

Alex Selle
2501 Golf Course Rd, Ashland, WI 54806
715-413-2376
Alexander.Selle@wisconsin.gov

Tyler Mesalk
1300 W Clairemont Ave, Eau Claire, WI 54701
715-416-5066
Tyler.Mesalk@wisconsin.gov

Patrick Siwula
1155 Pilgrim Rd, Plymouth, WI 53073
920-893-8552
Patrick.Siwula@wisconsin.gov

Statewide Coordinator: Jen Jefferson
1027 W. St Paul Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53233
Phone:  TBD
Jennifer.Jefferson@wisconsin.gov

Amanda Smith
2984 Shawano Ave, Green Bay, WI 54313
920-883-5041
Amanda.Smith@wisconsin.gov

Revised 6/1/2023

NOTE:  These individuals are the initial contacts for the regions outlined above.  If you currently 
have an active Surface Water Grant, your assigned project manager/AIS coordinator may differ.  
Please refer to your grant agreement.  

Local AIS Biologists
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